504495982 08/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4542685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN CARLOS JOSSE	03/03/2015
ANDREW BENEDEK	03/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANAERGIA INC.
Street Address:	4210 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7L 4X5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14965156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-2525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4163676404 Phone: Email: jsanford@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 92208AW-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET SANFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Sanford/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT_92208AW2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT 92208AW2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT_92208AW2_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043244 FRAME: 0370 504495982

ASSIGNMENT

We:

J©SSE, Juan Carlos, 26625 Lope de Vega Drive, Mission Viejo, California, 92691, United States B ENEDEK, Andrew, P.O. Box 688, Rancho Santa Fe, California, 92067, United States

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **February 3, 2011**, we did sell and assign to:

ANAERGIA INC. 4210 South Service Road Burlington, Ontario L7L 4X5 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. **CA2011/050726** filed **November 22**, **2011**, relating to and entitled:

TREATMENT OF WASTE PRODUCTS WITH ANAEROBIC DIGESTION

and claiming priority from the following:

- US 61/439,068 filed February 3, 2011, relating to and entitled: MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT
- US 61/452,956 filed March 15, 2011, relating to and entitled: MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT
- PCT/CA2011/050498 filed August 12, 2011, relating to and entitled: TREATMENT OF MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER WITH ANAEROBIC DIGESTION
- US 61/522,870 filed August 12, 2011, relating to and entitled:
 HIGH SOLIDS ANAEROBIC DIGESTION FOR MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANTS
- US 61/524,590 filed August 17, 2011, relating to and entitled:
 TREATMENT OF WASTE PRODUCTS WITH ANAEROBIC DIGESTION
- CA 2,750,392 filed August 24, 2011, relating to and entitled: ANAEROBIC FERMENTATION TO PRODUCE BIOGAS

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above applications.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from JOSSE, Juan Carlos, et al. to Anaergia Inc. PAT 92208W-90 Page 1 of 3

	at $\underline{\qquad}$	ARLSBAD, C	A		USA
		City	or Town		Country
this	$\frac{3^2}{}$ day of	City of MARCH,	2015	1/1/10	
			JOSSE,	Juan Carlos	
	SI	TATEMENT BY WIT	ΓNESS		
, Yani	iv Schersov (name of wit	ness)	vhose full po	ost office address is	
813	Blubbenst	Ln. Encinia	s CA	9024	
ssignment		d did see JOSSE, J nor is personally kr nt.			
			Signati	رے ure of Witness	
SIGNED) at	Carlebad	or Tour	(SA
SIGNED	atday of	Carlebad City of March	or Town 2015	Den	SA Country
SIGNED this ွိ	atday of	Carlebad City o March		K, Andrew	SA Country
SIGNED this	atday of	Carlebad City o March		K, Andrew	Country
SIGNED this		Car Is bad City of March	BENEDE	K, Andrew	Country
	ST	ATEMENT BY WIT	BENEDE		Country
	ST	ATEMENT BY WIT	BENEDE		Country
	ST	ATEMENT BY WIT	BENEDE		Country
, Yan 4(3) vas persona ssignment a	ST N Schers (name of with Bluffcrest Land	Mariement By WIT Mariement By WIT Mariement Mariement Mariement Mariement Mariemen	BENEDE TNESS whose full po	ost office address is	Country
, Yan 4(3) vas persona ssignment a	ST iv Schers (name of with Bluffcrest Land) ally present and and such assignment.	Mariement By WIT Mariement By WIT Mariement Mariement Mariement Mariement Mariemen	BENEDE TNESS whose full po	ost office address is	Country

SIGNED at			Carlsball		USA		
			City o	r Town	A	Cou	ıntry
this	3(day of	March,	2015	Q.O.	L A A	
				Anaer	gia Inc.	Jun Junio	male
				Ву:	Andren	Benede	<u>£</u>
				Title:	CEO		
	5°	STATE	MENT BY WIT	NESS			
1, 5	blow.	4100	********	hose ful	I post office add	ress is	
· ·		me of witness		ž.			
j.	700	F(aA)	SY, SN	4.3	10		
*************	Carl	.60.0	<u> </u>				
execute	the within	assignment a	see <u>And</u> and such assign uch document.	ee is pe	Bulk rsonally known LCC ature of Witnes		
<u> </u>							

Assignment from JOSSE, Juan Carlos, et al. to Anaergia Inc. PAT 92208W-90 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/09/2017

PATENT REEL: 043244 FRAME: 0373